

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3736-3737/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2004 in CRLM No. 23666/2003 & CRLM No. 24276/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ANJU RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. SHARDA NANDAN SINHA & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)
 (With office report)

Date: 03/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
 Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.
 Mr. Syed Hasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Chowdhary, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent no. 2 and last chance already over.
 Respondent nos. 1,3 and 4 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.
 List again on 25th January, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
 Registrar